
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Saturday, May 06, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Ronda Bermke Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

4011 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFPA

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithXFPA

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeXFB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFPB

12033 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16027 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisXFPA

16005 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16012 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16015 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16033 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFA

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPB

20051 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  XFPA

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20074 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20015 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFA

20019 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamXFB

20026 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallXFB

20027 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFA

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20035 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceXFA

20036 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerXFB

20038 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20040 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisXFA

20042 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleXFA

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20046 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20061 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24011 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Ronda Bermke Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAXPB

4002 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4008 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8015 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8016 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8017 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8018 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8020 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8040 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8008 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8013 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

12 33Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXA

12002 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXA

12003 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXA

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12026 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12027 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12028 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12029 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12030 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12031 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12032 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12033 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12017 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXB

12018 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12019 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12021 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12022 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12023 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAXPA

16018 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16060 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXA

16023 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16025 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16027 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16028 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16029 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16030 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16001 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16005 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16006 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16008 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16011 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16012 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16015 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16016 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16019 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16021 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16055 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20050 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXA

20002 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXA

20004 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20005 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20051 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB
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20052 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20057 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20058 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20059 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20006 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20007 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20012 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20013 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20014 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20015 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20017 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20019 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20020 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20021 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20022 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20024 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20025 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20026 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20027 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20028 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20029 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20030 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20031 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20033 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20034 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20035 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20036 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20037 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20038 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20039 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20040 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20041 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20042 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20043 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20045 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20046 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20047 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen MonahanAXA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24008 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24011 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24014 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24015 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

24016 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24017 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24019 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ronda Bermke Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOJP

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

8021 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8022 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOAJ

8023 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsOAJ

8024 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12035 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12036 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOAJ

12037 Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill FittsOAJ

12043 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16035 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16036 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16041 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOJP

16031 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOAJ

16032 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOAJ

16038 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20075 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

20060 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20061 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20062 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20063 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyOAJ

20065 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonOAJ

20068 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20070 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20076 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ronda Bermke Judge:

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12041 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAJP

12042 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieNAJP

12038 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAJB

12039 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAJP

16040 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16042 Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAJB

16043 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAJP

20064 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoNAJB

20069 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAJB

20071 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20072 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24025 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24027 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAJB

FAST Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOFP

8004 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourOFP

16039 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergOFP

16041 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOFP

16008 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyOF

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOF

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOF

20004 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOF

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsOF

20017 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20045 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOF

20062 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOF

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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FAST Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntNBF

8013 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNBF

8022 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNBF

8023 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsNBF

8024 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthNBF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNBF

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiNBF

12035 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNBF

12039 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekNPF

16035 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNPF

16043 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NBF

16060 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteNBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNPF

20007 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyNBF

20025 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonNBF

20063 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNBF

20064 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoNBF

20068 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNBF

20070 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20071 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF

20072 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganNBF

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNBF

24015 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerNBF

24024 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillNBF

24025 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNBF

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNBF

Standard Open/Open P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOA

8022 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithOA

8024 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12035 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12036 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12037 Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill FittsOA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16035 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16036 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16037 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganOAP

16031 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOA

16032 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOA

16033 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16038 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20060 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20061 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOA

20062 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20063 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyOA

20064 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOA

20065 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonOA

20066 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20069 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOA

24022 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

24023 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24024 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA

24025 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:
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8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAP

8023 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAP

12041 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAP

12038 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAB

12039 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAP

16040 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAP

16041 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAP

20068 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

20070 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20071 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20072 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

24027 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAJPB

4002 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4008 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAJPB

4010 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8015 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8018 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8016 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8017 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8019 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8020 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8040 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8013 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

12 32Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12001 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12002 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12026 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12029 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12030 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12031 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12032 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

12033 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12003 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB
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12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12017 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXJB

12018 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12019 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12021 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12022 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12023 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPA

16029 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16018 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16033 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16060 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJA

16023 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAJPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16025 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16027 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16028 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16030 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16037 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganAJPB

16001 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16005 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16006 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16008 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16011 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16012 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16015 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16016 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16019 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16021 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16055 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20050 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20004 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20005 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20007 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJA

20066 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20051 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20052 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20057 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20058 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20059 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20074 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20002 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20006 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20012 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20013 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20014 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20015 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20017 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20019 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20020 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20021 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20022 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20024 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20025 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20026 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20027 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB
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20028 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20029 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20030 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20031 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20033 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20034 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20035 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20036 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20037 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20038 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20039 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20040 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20041 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20042 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20043 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20045 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20046 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20047 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen MonahanAXJA

24015 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA

24022 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24023 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24008 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24014 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24016 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24017 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24019 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB
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